LOIS DYESS, formerly Lois
Burroughs,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff,
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vs. )
AT LAW
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY',

s fan b Fa g

Defendant.

DEMURRER TO PETITION FOR LEAVE TQO INTERVENE

Comes now the Defendant in the above styled cause, by
its attorneys, and demurs to the petition for leave of the Court
to file a petition for intervention heretofore filed in this
Court by Gwendolyn Burroughs and Pamela Burroughs, acting by and
through Lois H. Dyess as their mother and next friend, and
assigns, separately and severally, the following separate and
several grounds in support thereof:

1. That this Court is without authority to grant said
petition.

2. It affirmatively appears from the allegations of
said petition that the representation of the petitiocners' interest
by the existing party is adequate.

3. No facts are alleged in the petition which, if true,
would establish that the representation of the petitioners'
interest by existing parties is or may be inadequate.

4. No facts are alleged in the petition which, if true,
would establish any grounds which would warrant the intervention
in this suit by the petitioner.

5; It affirm;tivel§ appears from the allegations of
the petition that the petiticners are neither a necessary nor
proper parties to this suit.

6. No facts are alleged in the petition which, if true,
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would permit the intervention in this suit.

7. The petition fails to allege any facts which, if
true, would establish a right of intervention by the petitioners
in this suit.

8. The petition fails to allege the existence of any
right or interest in the petitioners which could be the basis
for an intervention by them under the provisions of Title 7,
Section 247 of the Code of Alabama.

9. It affirmatively appears from the allegations of
the petitioﬁ that the petitioners have no cause of action against
this Defendant.

10. The petition fails to allege any facts which, if
true, would establish the existence of a cause of action in
favor of the petitioners against this Defendant.

11. The petition fails to allege that this Defendant
has consented to the assignment by the Plaintiff in this cause
to the petitioners of an undivided two-thirds interest in and to
any and all proceeds of the policy of insurance which is the
subject matter of this litigation.

12. It affirmatively appears from the allegations of
the petition that the purported assignment by the Plaintiff in
this case to the petitioners of an undivided two-thirds interest
in and to any and all proceeds of the policy of insurance which
is the subject matter of this litigation was made after the
alleged loss under the policy of insurance.

13. It affirmatively appears from the allegations of
the petition that the petitioners merely hold an equitable right
to a part of the proceeds, if any, of the policy of insurance

which the subject matter of this litigation which might have to




be paid by the Defendant.

14. The allegations of the petition that "they have an
interest in the matter in litigation and in the success of the
Plaintiff in this case by reason of the said transfer and
assignment” is a mere conclusion of the pleader and no facts are
alleged in the petition which, if true, would establish such
conclusion as a matter of law.

15. It affirmatively appears from the allegations of
the petition that the purported assignment by the Plaintiff in
this cause to the petitioners is not legally effective.

16. It affirmatively appears from the allegations of
the petition that the purported transfer and assignment is
nothing more than an agreement whereby the Plaintiff in this
case contracted to pay over to the petitioners a certain portion
of the proceeds, if any, to which she might be entitled under
the policy which is the subject matter of this litigation.

- 17. It affirmatively appears from the allegations of
the petition that the purported transfer and assignment by the
Plaintiff in this action to the petitioners was made after the
commencement of this action.

Respectfully submitted,

CHASON, STONE & CHASON
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CERTIFICATE

I, Norborne C. Stone, Jr., do hereby certify that I
have this day served a copy of the foregoing Demurrer To Petition
For Leave To Intervene on the Honorable James R. Owen, Attorney
for Petitioners, by mailing a copy thereof to him by United
States mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed to him, at
his office in Bay Minette, Alabama.

Witness my hand this Zg™ day of October, 1965.
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( orbornd C. é%one, 5r.(’
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LLOIS DYESS,
formerly Lois Burroughs,

. Plaintiff,
Vs
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE

INSURANCE COMPANY

befendant.

H f**********_**************************

DEMURRER TO PETITION
_ FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE

*fq“k***_‘k****************************;ﬁ
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LOIS H. BURROUGHS,

Pleintiff, _
IN THE CIRCUIT CQURT OF
V3. _
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE

INSURANCE COMPANY, AT LAW

et e M e M B A N N

Defendané.
INTERROGATCRIES PROPOUNDEL TC DEFENDANT

Now comes the plaintiff in the above styled cause and
propounds the following interrogatories to the defendant in this
cause:

1. On December 10, 1963, did you issue Policy No. 874158
to Paul F. Burroughs?

2. 1f your answer to Interrogatory No. 1 is yes, do you
have the original policy in your possession?

3. If your answer to Interrogatory No. 2 is yes, please
attach a copy of the sald insurance policy to your answers to these
interrogatories.

4. RHBave you received due proof that the said Paul F.
Burroughs, referred to in Interrogatory No. 1 to whom yowr said
insurance policy was issued, died accidentally on January &, 19647

5. Have you had notice that the said Paul F. Burroughs;
who was insured under your Policy No. 874158, which was issued on
December 10, 1963, died accidentally on January &, 19647

6. Have you paid the proceeds of the said policy referre

[

| to in Interrcgatory No. 1 to the beneficiary of said policy, Lois Hi
Burroughs?

7. Have you caused an investigation to be made as %o the
cause of death of the said Paul F. Burroughs, referred to in Inter-
rogatory No. 17

. If your answer to the preceding interrogatory is yes,
then state the name of the person or firm conducting said investigs
tion.

. If you state that you did have an investigation made

as to the cause of death of the said Paul F. Burroughs, please attag




a copy of any stateméﬁﬁ or staﬁéments Wﬁich you have iﬁ'your filé
delivered to you by any person or firm making said infestigation.

10. Do you know the name or names of any witnesses to
the accident which caused the death of the said Paul F. Burroughs
and if you state thatIYOu do, please give the names of such witness
or witnesses and state whether or not you have any statement from
said witness or witnesses?

11. Please state whether or not you have any photographs
of the séid Paul F. Burroughs which were taken after his death ad
if you state that you do, please attach a copy of each photograph

which you have to your answers to these interrogatories.

T T D
~ Mittorney for Plaintiff

STATE OF ALABAMA )
BALDWIN COUNTY )

- -Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared.
James R. Owen, who first being duly and legally sworn, deposes and
says: That he is the attorney for the plaintiff in the above style

cause; that the answers to the foregoing interrogateries will be

material testimony for the plaintiff in the trial of the said cause

g - N

i Sworn to and subscribed_before me on

this the §*% day of QZ@% , 196L.

Notary Public, Baldwin County, Alabama.
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Burroughs,

)

LOIS DYESS, formerly Lois
S

3
;
4
}
E Plaintiff, ) I THE CIRCUIT COURT CF
kY
i
/
V3. ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
!
/
LIBERTY NATIOWAL LIFE ) AT LW
l -\IH)JLLA“ Cu CD}"IP:}.E\\:—Y, }
)
] . j
] Defendant. )
|
PETITION FOR LZAVE OF COURT TO
FILE PETITION FCR INTERVENTION

How comes Gwendolyn Burroughs and Pamesla Burroughs, by
Lois H. Dyess,as their mother and next friend, and rasspectfully

shows unto the court azs follows

insurance policy number E74158 heretofore issued by the defendant,
Liberty Nationzl Life Insurance Company, to the decedent, Paul

Burroughs, in which said insuranc
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Dyess, formerly Lois H. Burrcoughs, was named beneficiary theresin
that heretofore on to-wit, July 26, 1965, the said Lois H. Dyess
formerly Lois H. Burroughs, transferred and assignsd to Gwendolyn

Burroughs and Pamela Burro

o

rlaintiff and the said decedent, Pzaul F. Burroughs, an undivided

said polic
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and Pamelz Burroughs, share and share alike. A cooy of the said

Lois H. Dyess, formerly Lois H. Burroughs, as their nsxt friend,

show unto the court and your Honor that they have an interest in

what 1s sought by the said complaint and moves the cocurt to grant

them leave to file a complaint in this case, as required by Title
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volicy and directed that two-thirds of all of the proczeds under th

- R
peTo
: : wmwm—’—“‘“—-m
4 L
wey




_smﬁI“ OF Azaaﬁma
 BALDW7¥ COUNTY

'Plclary naged in

‘Policy No..874158,
tBurroughs and . Pameia Burroughs,

)
i
)
;

I, Lois H. Dvess,
that
Natiomal ‘Life Insurance Cowpanv

hereby

formerly Lois H.
cerualn 1ife insurancs

transfer,

Bu*roughs the bene-
policy issued by wloer
g zurﬁow%n and which is’
set over and zssi gn to Cwanuoiyh
the two m*no* children of mvself

vo PaH! F

.and ‘the said Paul F. Burroughs, and undivided two-thirds interest

in and to any. and all proneeds of the sa;a policy Mhd I do hereby
ﬁ “z,;:la :‘ " v ; o =l N— W _h_“.h . }r LT

“Hpaid” toTthe SrEeY B and Famela ?u“rodv
g'share and Sﬂa”@ alike. !
i 5
5 IN WITNZISS WHERIOF, I have nhereunto setmy hand and alfixed
i . - . g
hmy seal on this the X6 dav of July, 1965. C
R ,z/.f_w,@ o
i Lozs H. Dvess - ‘

?STATa'OF ALABAM& ) o
'??SALBWEN “OHNTV )
I j&:ﬂs\.-— ’? ’t'*\--—-‘--i

T > @ Notary Public,
_for sald Caunty in said State, heﬁeoy certify that Leois H.
‘whose name 1is signed to the ’ﬂve*ﬁ*ng instrument and who i
to me,: acknowlec ed before me on this day that, being info
':conteﬂts of the 1*strament, shv exocuted the same voluntar
» g deydhiewame DT e teT - A AR
. Given under my hand and seal on this the 25 = day of
Cduly, 1965,
T = :
NeTary Public, Baldwin Countv, Z.cbama




LOIS DYESS, FORMERLY LOIS X
BURROUGHS, ET AL,

| X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiffs,
X BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vs.
X AT LAW
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY, X = L0 40
Defendant. X

MOTICN TO STRIKE

Comes now the Defendant in the above styled cause, by
its attorneys, and moves this Honorable Court to strike the
Amended Complaint heretofore filed in this cause and as grounds
therefor says as follows:

That on, to-wit, the 26th day of July, 1965, the

Plaintiff in this cause, Lois H. Dyess, formerly Lois H. Burroughs

attempted to transfer, set over and assign to Gwendolyn Burroughs
and Pamela Burroughs, the minor Plaintiffs sought to be brought
into this cause by said Amended Complaint, by an instrument pur-
porting to be such an assignment executed by her on that date in
the presence of James R. Owen, a notary public in and for
Baldwin County, Alabama. That on August 12, 1965, the above
mentioned purported transfer and assignment from Lois H. Dyess,
formerly Lois H. Burroughs, to Gwendolyn Burroughs and Pamela
Burroughs was forwarded by James R. Owen, Attorney at Law, Bay
Minette, Alabama, and the Attorney for the Plaintiffs in this
cause, to Liberty National Life Insurance Company in Birmingham,
Alabama, the Defendant in this cause. That a copy of such pur-
ported assignment and a copy of the letter of transmittal of the
said James R. Owen are both attached hereto and marked "Exhibit

A" and "Exhibit B", respectively. That on August 23, 1965, the

?r




Defendant, Liberty National Life Insurance Company, acting by

and through John K. Kennedy as its Vice-President, acknowledged
receipt of the letter of the said James R. Owen and in a letter
to the said James R. Owen of August 23, 1965, a copy of which is
attached hereto and marked "Exhibit C"; did, on behalf of the
Defendant in this cause, decline to acknowledge or accept the
attempted assignment by Lois H. Dyess, and returned to James R.
Owen such purported transfer and assignment. That such attempted
transfer and assignment occurred after loss, if any, under the
policy which is the subject matter of this suit and which is
referred to in such purported assignment of an undivided two-third
interest in and to any and all proceeds of said policy.

Respectfully submitted,

CHASCON, STONE & CHASON

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeare
Norborne C. Stone, Jr., who is known to me and who after being by
me first duly and legally sworn did depose and say under oath as
follows:

That his name is Norborne C. Stone, Jr., and he is one
of the attorneys for the Defendant in the abhove styled cause and
he executed the foregoing Motion as such. That he is informed and
believes and upon such inforxrmation and belief alleges that the
facts set forth in the foregoing Motion are true and correct.

f.'n.

) orgérnegc. sSto

Sworn to and subscribed before

o b
me this J5% day of august, 1965.

e
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Nofjfy Public, Baldwin County, Alabama
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Norborne C. Stone, Jr., one of the Attorneys for
the Defendant in the above styled cause, do hereby certify that

I have this day served a copy of the foregoing Motion on

Honorable James R. Owen, Attorney for the Plaintiff, by deliver-
i ing a copy of the same to him at his office in Bay Minette,

Alabama.

WITNESS my hand this Z.S.H—* day of August, 1965.

oot
S R

:}cﬁ’*‘-‘




STATE OF ALABAMA )
3
BALDWIN COUNTY )

formerly Lois H. Burroughs, the bene-

' I, Lois H. Dyess,

ficiary named in that certai
National Life Insurance Compan
Policy No. 874158, hereby tran
Burroughs and Pamela Burroughs, the two minor
and the said Paul F. Burroughs, and undivided
in and to any and all proceeds o
direct that two-thirds of all

Fy

share and share alike,

life insurance policy issu
to Paul F. Burroughs,
sfer, set over

ed by Liberx
and which is
and assign to Gwendoly
children of myself
two-thirds interest
the said policy and I do
proceeds under the said s0ld

paid to the order of the sa-d Gwendolyn Burroughs and Pam

ela Burroy

IN WITNESS WH
my seal on this the 2

STATE OF ALABAMA )
»
BALDWIN COUNTY ) -

I have hereunto setmy hand and affixe

&= day of July, 1965.

I, Jame . TR L

a Notary Public, within and

for said County in saig State,
whosSe name is signed to the +
to me, acknowledged before me
contents of the instrument,
day the same bears date.

July, 1GA&,

hereby cer
oregoing ins
on this day
she executed t

tify that Lois E. Dyess,.
trument and who is known
that, being informed of t
he same voluntarily on tH

éi%éﬁ'ﬁﬁdérvmy‘Hand'andISeal on this the ;,éj% dav of

R e —
- Netary Pdbli

Baldwin County, Alébama
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JAMES R OWEN
ATTORNEY AT Law

BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA 38807

August 12, 1965

Liverty National Life
Birmingham,
‘Alabama

S by enc*oDe tran sfe*’and ass¢r“menu f*om gOls--Dyess'f”
farﬂerly Lois Burroughs to uwendolyn Burroughs and :
'P&re;& Burroughs.

1 This assignment sets over and ass;gns to . the ywo
ninors children two=thirds of the proceeds of Life 8
Insurance Policy No. c?b’ 58. P -ease acknowledge re--
celpt of vhls u8b¢bnneuu. _

Yours very truly

James R. Owen.-




R R ' JAMES R OWEN
\ Vo o T : ATTORNEY AT Law
: : T BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA 38807

 hugust 1z, 1965

Liberty National Life
" Birmingham,
'A;asama

I eAclosa traqsﬁer'ahd aSS'v“menu f*on Lois: Dyess f*'
o rﬂerly Lois Burroughs to uwenaolyn Burroughs adc
Famela .Burroughs. '

e Thls assignment sets over and aSSvgns to the & twoul.
minor children two=thirds of the proceeds of Life
Insurance Policy No. &74158. PTease acknowledge re-" -
¢eipt of this assignment. R _ e
Yours very truly
- - B e e ‘
e N |
e James R. Owen
JR3/ jmo

. o
Exrrerr £




August 23, 1965 -

~ Mr. James R. Owem -
Tdttormey 8% Law B
Bay Minette, Alabame

Be: Peul Burroughe, Deceased
Policy Bo. 874 158

Desr Mr. Owen;

Thanok you for y@ur letter of Augus sending us th@ ﬂttﬂﬂ@ted
assimnz by Mre. Lols Burroughs Dyess te ewmiya &srmm snd Pospla
Burroughs of a part of @ny zighas uhich ghe moy wich respect to the
cgtioned policy. We respectfully decline to ach edge or accept this
-attempted agsigmment by Mre. Dyese, end we orve returning it to you with
this letter. '

Touxs wery truly,

Joba K. Eennedy,
Tice President
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LOIS DYESS,
FORMERLY LOIS BURROUGHS, ET AL,

Plaintiffs,
V8.
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE

INSURANCE COMPANY,

'Defendant.

MOTION TO STRIKE

CHAsSON, SToNE & CHASON

ATTORNEYS AT LAw
2P O By 120




i LOIS H. DYESS, formerly Lois H.

i Burroughs; GWENDCLYN BURROUGHS

I and PAMELA BURROUGHS, minors under
| the age of fourteen years, suing

| by and through Lois H. Dyess, as
their mother and next friend,

IN THEZ CIRCUIT COURT OF

ALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

e et e et et M et e S N Sl N S o et

Plaintifiy AT LAW NC. €040
V3.
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY,
Defendant.
AMENDED CCOMPLAINT
COUNT ONE

The plaintiffs claim of the defendant Five Thousand

g Dollars ($5,000.00} due on a policy, whereby the defendant on the
E 10th day of December, 1963, insured the life of Paul ¥. Burroughs,
? who died on January &, 196L, of which the defendant has had nobice.

Said policy is the property of the plaintiffs.

COUNT TWC

The plaintiffs claim of the defendant Five Thousand Dolldrs

($5,000.00) due on a policy, whereby the defendant on the 10th day
of December, 1963, insured Paul F. Burroughs against the loss of

his I1ife resulting solely from bodily injuries effected directly

| and independently of all other causes through accidental means.

i The plgintiffs aver that the said Paul F. Burroughs lost his life
jésolely from bodily inJuries effected directly and independently of
%iall other causes through accidental means, which death occurred on
@ the 8th day of January, 1964, of which the defendant has had noticsg.
? The plaintiffs aver that they are the owners of said policy and ars

| the beneficiaries thereof and claim the proceeds thereof, together

with interest at the rate of six percent (6%) per annum.

So< S ey

%ttorney\for Plaintiffs
__.’-'*-"""'—'_"-/




LOIS H. DYESS, formerly

Lois H. Burroughs,
Plaintif?f, IN THE CIRCUIT CQURT OF

V3. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY,

AT LAW NO. 60LO

e M N R S o S Rt N e b o e

Defendant.

b=
=
=]
k5
=
o]

Now comes the plaintiff in the above styled cause and
:éamends the complaint as last amended by adding as parties plaintiff
‘;to the said cause the following: Gwendolyn Burroughs and Pamela
éBurroughs, minors under the age of fourteen years, suing by and

| through Lois H. Dyess, as their mother and next friend, plaintiffs.

Q{Q-Q‘Wm

svtornevnfor Plaintiff

T SR




LOIS H. BURROUGHS,
Plaintiff,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF
VS.
E BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
LIBERTY NATICNAL LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY,

AT LAW NO. 6040

Defendant.
AMENDMENT
Now comes the plaintiff and shows unto the court that since
‘the commencement of this action she has remarried and that her

arried name is now Loils H. Dyess and amends the complaint in this

%cause by changing the name of the plaintiff to Lois H., Dyess, former

jLois H. Burroughs.

I
e T
{ w_/ﬁ‘/‘é/‘\,




CHASON, STONE & CHASON
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P. ©.BOX 120

BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA
JOHN CHASON

NORBORNE €, STONE, JR.
SJOMN EARLE CHASON November 29, 1965 TELEPHONE 937-218]

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck: Re: Dyess (Burroughs) vs. Liberty
National Life Insurance Company
Case No. 6040

We hand you herewith check number K24236 of Liberty National
Life Insurance Company dated November 26, 1965, pavable to your
order in the amount of $5,133.45 in full payment of the judgment
and court cost in the above matter. '

As reflected in the court file in this case, the Plaintiff,
Lols Burroughs Dyess, has heretofore executed an assignment of
an undivided two-thirds interest in the proceeds of the life
insurance policy upon which this cause of action was based, the
original assignment being on file in the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, Alabama. This judgment represents a settlement of a
claim under that policy with Mrs. Dyess and the Defendant has not
now nor in the past recognized the validity of such attempted
assignment, but we feel that you should have notice of that
attempted assignment so that you might protect yourself in dis-
bursing the proceeds of this judgment.

Would you please acknowledge receipt of this letter by execut-
ing the copy herecf which is being delivered to you along with the

criginaland return the executed copy to us.

Sincerely,

NCs:41 _ _
Encl: As Noted

Life Idsurance Company




STATE OF ALABAMA l
BALDWIN COUNTY ;
TC ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You are hereby commanded to summon Liberty National Life
Insurance Company to appear within thirty days from the service of
this writ in the Circuit Court, to be held for said county at the
place of holding the same, then and there to answer the complaint

of Lois H. Burroughs.

WITNESS my hand this -5 day of /27 i«;-/, , 1964L.

f//j;v’; 7 \>// //’)/’/{t‘
L_/‘>{3]_er}<c

The defendant may be served by serving a copy of the summons
and complaint on the Superintendent.of.lnsurarce-for—tie
Sva%e«e%wﬂkabama$xyonﬁg@m@rwwmﬁkebamamEf_;w
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LOIS H. BURROUGHS,

}
)
Plaintiff, ; IN THE CIRCUIT COURT COF
VS. % BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE ) AT LAW
INSURANCE COMPANY, g C{ﬁﬁzéﬂ
)

Defendant.
COCMPLAINT
COUNT ONE
The plaintiff claims of the defendant Five Thousand
| Dollars ($5,000.00) due on a policy, whereby the defendant on the
10th day of December, 1963, insured the life of Paul F. Burrcughs,
who died on January &, 1964, of which the defendant has had notice.
Said policy is the property of the plaintiff.
COUNT TWO
The plaintiff claims of the defendant Five Thousand
Dollars ($5,000.00) due on a policy, whereby the defendant on the
10th day of December, 1963, insured Paul F. Burroughs against the
loss of his life resulting solely from bodily injuries effected

directly and independently of all cther causes through accidental

2
¢
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means. The plaintiff avers that the said Paul F. Burroughs lost
his life solely from bodily injuries effected directly and indepen-
dently of all other causes through accidental means, which death

occurred on the 8th day of January, 1964, of which the defendant

has had notice. The plaintiff avers that she is the cowner of said
policy and is the beneficiary named therein and claims the proceeds
thereof, together with interest at the rate of six percent (6%)

per annum.

S et
- Attorney for Plaintiff




1018 8. BURROUCKS,

Plaintiff,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF
vSs.

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE
INSURANCE COMEANY,

AT LAW
Defendant.

e S P L

OBJECTIONS TO INTERROGATORIES

Comes now the Defendant in the above styled cause and objects
to interrogatories numbered "7'", "8, "9, and 10", separately aﬁd
severally, heretofore propounded to it by the Plaintiff in this cause
and assigns the following separate and several grounds of objections to
each of said interrogatories:

1. Said interrogatories seek to elicit facts which are in-
competent, immaterial, illegal and impertinent to the issues in this
case.

2. ..Said interrogatories call for hearsay tgsﬁimony.

3. Said interrogatories constitute a mere fishing expeditiom.

4. TInterrogatories "7 and "8", seek information concerning
a copy of a report made subsequent to the act giving rise to this cause
of action and interrogatory "9 seeks a copy of said report, all of which
said interrogatories call for umsworn ex parte statements of persons

not parties which are merely hearsay and prima facie inadmissible.

ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES:

Comes now the Defendant and for answer to the interrogatories
heretofore:prppounded to it by the Plaintiff, and without waving the
foregoing objectioné, éa&s as follows:

"l. Yes.

2. TNo.

3. (See answer to Number "2.", above).




4. No.
| 5. We were notified by the beneficiary named in the policy

that the insured died accidentally on January 8, 1964.

6. We have tendered to the beneficiary of said policy, Lois
H. Burroughs, the reduced death benefits due under the terms of such
policy where the insured has committed suicide within two years from
‘the effective date of the policy, as the sole payment of the proceeds
due ﬁﬁder this policy in view of the circumstances of Mr. Burroughs'
death.
| 7. Upon advice of counsel the Defendant declines to answer
this question.

8. Upon advice of counsel the Defendant declines to answer
‘this question.

9. TUpon advice of counsel the Defendant declines to answer
this question.

10. Upon adivece of counsel the Defendant declines to answer
this question.

11. No...

LIBER I0ONAL LIF?:ffj;§§NCE COMPANY
BY: __ﬁffﬁ?/ 4%4y//
4
dﬂj// As Its Assistant Secretary

STATE OF ALABAMA
JEFFERSON COUNTY

Before me, Joseph G. Gamble, a notary Public, in and for said
State at Large personally appeared Jack W. Perry who after being by me
first duly and legally sworn says:

That his name is Jack W. Perry. That he is Assistant Secretary
of Liberty National Life Insurance Company and as such has made the answers

to the foregoing Answers to Interrogatories and the same are true and

Sworn to and subscribed hefore

correct. (Zw %/%/_ __
v

me this bﬁ day of July, 1964.

%\ngu;éLA— jé% éé%gawm b A

Not?ff§Pub@ic, Jefferson County, Alabama
2




LOIS H, BURROUGHS,

Plaintiff,
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

VS
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFXE

INSURANCE COMPANY, AT LAW

Defendant.

PLEA:

Comes now the Defendant, by its attorneys, and fof answer
to the complaint heretofore filed against it in the above styled
cause, pleads, separately and severally, as follows:

1. That the allegations of the complaint are untrue.

2. That the Contract of Insurance entered into between the
Defendant and Paul F. Burroughs on the 10th day of December, 1963,
and which is theucontract here sued upon, provided "If the Insured
within two years from the effective date of this policy shall com-

mit suicide; whether—sane or insane, the amount payable under thigd
policy shall be a sum equal to the premiums thereon which have
been paid to and received by the company less any indebtedness to
the company.'; and the insured Paul ¥. Burroughs did within two
vears from the effective date thereof and on, to-wit: January 8,
1964, commit suicide, That the Defendant is indebted to the

Plaintiff in the amount of Twelve Dollars and Sixty-five Cents

($12.65) with interest at the rate of six per cent (6%) per annum

from the 10th day of December, 1963, which said amount is tendered

to the Plaintiff at this time and herewith paid into court; hence
the Plaintiff can not recover in this suit.

3. The Defendant saith that it temdered to the Plaimtiff
the amount due to her, to-wit: Twelve Dollars and Sixty-five
Cents ($12.65), before the action was commenced, and now brings th

money into court, together with interest thereon at six percent,

CHASON, STONE & CHASON

:;;'_. isde. (Plasa,

The Defendant respectfully demands gz, ‘ E%E * %@
trial of this cause by jury. | ’ e

CHASON, STONE & CHASON yway 9 1984 s

Byzifggézl..2¢ﬂgi_ ﬁgjlaaa@upﬁxﬁ_g BEE § D o

e




LOIS DYESS,

i
Plaintiff,
I  IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vVS.

i BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

LIBERTY NATIONAL LITE INSURANCE

COMPANY , g AT LAW

Defendant. §

NOTICE OF TAKING OF DEPOSITIQN UPQON ORAL EXAMINATION

TO: HONORABLE JAMES R. OWEN, ATTORNEY AT LAW, BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA,
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFT:

You are hereby notified that the Defendant will, pursuant to
the provisions of Title 7, Section 4#74(1) et seq., of the Code of
Alabama of 1940, take the testimony of J. Fred Thrasher, Bay
Minetté, Alabama, before Louise Dusenbury, a person authorized to
administer oaths by the State of Alabama, by deposition upon oral
examination at the office of Louise Dusenbury in the courthouse at
Bay Minette, Alabama, at 9 A.M. on the égf?day of February, 19665.

WITNESS my hand this |5-day of February, 1965.

MY\ ¢ \u

\--"A

One ofjthe At t&rneys for the(Defendant
STATE O ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY

I, Norborne C. Stone, Jr., one of the attorneys for the Defen-
dant in the above styled cause do hereby certify that I have served
a copy of the foregoing notice on Honorable James R. Owen, the
attorney for the Plaintiff, by delivering a copy thereof to him at

his office in Bay Minette, Alabama,

WITNESS my hand this iS * day of February, 1965,

O (IS /

Forborne‘?. Sfbne, Jr{
\

;;}f CLERK
o N}EG' STE

5
kg-“-ﬁt
o

B




LOIS DYESS,

Plaintiff

X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS

I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY , ¥

AT LAW
Defendant. i

REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SUBPOENA

Comes now the Defendant in the above styled cause, by its
attorneys, and requests the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, Alabama, to issue a subpoena directed to J. Fred Thrasher,
Bay Minette, Alabama, to appear at the office of Louise Dusenbury
in the courthouse in Bay Minette, Baldwin County, Alabama, at
9 A.M. on the Eji&day of February, 1965, at the instance of the
Defendant for examination by the Defendant under the provisions

of Title 7, Section 474(1) et seqg., of the Code of Alabama of

13840, y
Respectfully submitted,
CHASON, STONE & CHASON

L

< Attorn%?s for q%fendant 7
spipr 8oy CLER




JORY LIST - MAY 31, 1965

M@MMM&“ AT mer  FATFhope
?{ﬁ,b Beaty, Raymond, Laborer, Fairhope
7 3., Beck, John, Mechanic, Foley .
‘"“*”"”;’;'\ %—Joe-.-mw«-,wm:»ehvantw  Crose-Roads——
5».@ Bryhy, Vernon A,, Farmer, Elberta :
. Carlisle B.L., Newport, Bay Minette

Cf carlisl ‘emwﬂummﬁeprthBay MEE T T ———

. A S o

LN i g ?
f;w};.g_\:\?nrinkard Everette E., Farmer, Bey Minette .
r’ 11 ‘;%Dusek Frank J., Jr., Civil Service, Lillian I‘\EMM '

oley

WMeeh&nim«ml x.Eflber‘t&
nFelly Neak-Joy-Farmer; ~Eibldamms
Frank, George, Farmer, Elberts

1pGElbert;Bi B Mechanicy...Bay-Minette,
w-Gilbert -+ Jimmy;y-Insurance; - -Robertsdale N
ThGEYELd BT, JE NﬁﬁpDr@“”ﬁay“ﬁiueﬁﬁailwﬂ#,;»wnmm;ﬁmw}9
? %@:KBH Qr-i:gea-—c}ub Operator——BayMinette— T r

Tmofmmmﬂimwﬁay-}&mttm

: Merchant Bay Minette e

"iewhee;mwsmixlw,wBawaiﬁet@w £ e
27./Keuler, Albert Salesman, Loxley i, ™

W‘akww meamr‘« wwv‘favzm.ey“ NS
\m “&fZSWMKing ¢ liorace”“EN F:

S et By Minette
‘;Meszaros Michael A., Retlred Elberta
{ % Morse, Wilson W., Civil Service, Foley

i 33"MA Nix, B. Coles, Ag. Teacher, Foley

Emes T ; e

35.,¢Pridgen, J. Phillip, Farm &dm., Bay Mirette
y Robert ’\Iawpu“., Baywﬁfinette ?
& Aarmr, w:Foke

W@W&Wbmdwwmp‘e
G Lol e podobnnie. G «yoBlectrdoian e \Fo(lleyg I
M@iﬁk-%’tﬁrwﬁbcﬁe‘r Bay-Minette

i.

_ .\t_—-s—coriaynwﬂoraaae—l&a,meokl&y mEiaLd»waay Mi"ne*%:t" W""‘""‘"‘“‘""‘__ oo L




JURY LIST - SEPTEMBER 13, 1965

comseligGleverdony—Pauk-Livy-Farmer,— Summerdale
WWI‘WWUW’W?“:W.}?WWM@M ey &cbert-gdalu

«Sv‘wmstz:o-xg g Gharles, Ins, Salasma.n, Robertsdale
g-v-m& =Fullbrighty LeX.dy--Army~Retined, .- Gk Shores
' i f”“?rankv,ml.awzence, T g B BERET g B LD RT LR =

§ W}PGldeon, Elijeh M,, Laborer, Bay Minette
m}.«ackmmﬁuﬁsmw e Farmeryr-hioxley ;

04 Bauer, Hilbert, Farmer, Summerdale
4 Good, John, Jr., Farmer, Elberta
127 Gottler, Joe, Farmer, Elberza
713, Guthrie, Hershey H., Farmer, Foley’
Mwmvtchcock ROy LaboTeT ;. Sunmer dake
mmw obbsg-Rony Farmer;~ROBTHESH o _
(16 Hinkelman, -Howard; Civil Service;  Elberta =
7. Herrom, John L., Chemstrand, Bay Minette
) Kaechele, John F., Mechaniec, Elberta
wlngreny-Charkes«Guym-Linesmany  Foley:
Horne, Thomas B., Fleet, Crossroad Bt
Mpm\;z%nmgmuan«gﬁ,mﬁmD:w,wPapermhllle,ﬁA ~Bay.Minette s L ¢
W&rw&meabemwAmW@ilmﬁeaLer e RODRTEgdaTer T
m*&%mw—lwef OnCompmReal Estate,...Bay-MineTre" ;
m2dp.Ha tdngs: ”“"DQIY&“}.&’“‘”E“?’;“WFﬂmr,‘ —-Rosintdn™
25¢ Erdmann, Rudolph C., Plumber, Mag. Spgs.

_'"‘av L5appSyeJameSmGr w««Mer»chan&,waaymMine&te s

e al«l@way@ameacemﬁmwmi’ Lshermany=Gu Tf~Shrores
Mﬁﬂ%%udeﬁwwﬂewp orty--~Bay-Minette
e BT Gy e R aT ey " Sumnerdale

3@ Bran tley. el wyunmCOREL BCEOL o v BaymMinettesmmmm
-3dke-Ebentheuer,,. . Henry Aoy TrKe-Driver,. .~Edberta
o3 2u-Dyery-Tedy--Mechantc;~~Fairhppe :
' W@rka@sephqu Tompee-Galkesmany--Belfore S‘t"“'m%‘%.v —
%»B&y*w@l’&dden DA LeSmanyer-Day-Mine e,

Lo

. z'»

e 35, Crotwell, Alfred, Carpenter, Gulf Shores

’“36 .. Conway, Wm. Brookley Fleld Bay Minette

A TApmeteady-Ceorg: *Hcpe»-l—lardwareww““ﬁap‘hne
MWEV&WLUVLCE Newport Indwstry, Bay Minette...
3 QuiBadsony-Homery - Standard-Furniture-Coyy-Bay-Minetle,. ... -

etz BtiEON T GeoT ety b isherman; - Gulf~Shores
-Ml:ml‘i,nds&yﬂ,w%l 8o fM ryoAbstoact oz,,,,mB@awaM_ig T=% ol ol S e
Wﬁ%oﬂ?ﬁﬂe’m‘wt,;xﬁlﬂgw‘r?fﬁ.'ﬁk;mWm&ﬁFNalrymerp,\“ meO.ley T TS, ‘ '{i

iy

Vhoy

£ OvE N LY :
\ A} A Y ETEY: I K
“n .ﬁ\ A NI - A

T | . _.g\gf“\g\é\ ~




LOIS H. DYESS, formerly
Lois H. Burroughs,

Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF

VS. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY,

AT LAW

o0 §5

L L UL S ) N S T S D)

Defendant.
- MOTION TO COMPEL ANSWERS

Now comes the plaintiff in the above styled cause and shows
unto the court and your Honor that heretofore on to-wit, January 29

2

1965, the plaintiff did, pursuant to Title 7, Section L74(1), et seq.,
of the 1940 Code of Alabama, take the testimony of Jack W. Perry
at the law library, Liberty National Life Insurance Company, Birmingham

Alabama, at which time the following guestions were propounded to

the said witness by the plaintiff:

1. Q. Who made that investigation, please, sir, if you
know? (Page 4}

2. Q- Now, then, you have stated that you have caused
an investigation to be made as to the cause of
death of the decedent, Paul F. Burroughs. I
will ask you if during the course of that in-
vestigation you took any statement from Mrs.
Highnote, the mother-in-law of the decedent?
(Page 5)

3. Q. What papers, please, sir? (Page 6)

Plaintiff avers that none of the questions asked the said
witness called for privileged testimony and that the said gquestions
and answers were relevant to the subject matter involved in the
. pending action. Wherefore, plaintiff moves the court to make and
enter an order compelling the said witness to answer the said questions

as aforesaid, after giving reasonable notice to Norborne O. Stone,

attorney for defendant in said cause.

<"f>K;:,‘T?2ﬁ._ =
/gxtﬁrnef\for Plaintif?

ORDER
This cause coming on to be heard on the motion to compel

“ . . . .
éﬁffh_answers, notice is hereby given to Norborne C. Stone, attorney for

ORDERED on this the {7 day of February, 1965.

el e v B Vo Al b s
5 7 Judge

=




LOIS H. DYESS, formerly
Lois H. Burroughs,

Plaintif?, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

V3.

LIBERTY NATIONAL LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY,

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW

B S e

'ﬁ Defendant. -
| ORDER COMPELLING ANSWERS

This cause coming on to be heard is submitted on the motion
to compel answers heretofore filed by plaintiff in this cause from
 which it appears that none of the questions asked the witness, Jack
W. Perry, called for privileged testimony and that the said questions
and answers were relevent to the subject matter involved in the

pending action. It is, therefore, ordered by the court that the

sald witness, Jack W. Perry, be compelled to answer each of the

| . _
?Ftbree questions set forth in the aforesaid motion.

i
E e
E% ORDERED on this the 3T day of March, 1965.

)

1 c ‘5;"-"& o b \p’ﬂw"f_d'._&a—s.é\-*—&)‘l—@
2 o Judge




